

Telephone No. : 01923-295246, 90868800509

NAAC ACCREDITED (Recognised by J&K Govt. & Affiliated to the University of Jammu. (Recognised by UGC Under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act 1956)

(A UNIT OF DOGRA EDUCATIONAL TRUST)

E-mail Address : Principal.dogracollege@gmail.com Website Address : www.dogracollegeof education.com BARI BRAHAMANA, JAMMU, DISTRICT SAMBA, J&K - 181133

Ref No: DCE/R/ADM-02/53/356/2024 **Date:** 29/10/2024

Notice

1. It is for the information of all the staff members and students of B.Ed. Session 2023-25 (3rd Semester) and Session 2024-26 (1st Semester) of Dogra College of Education that Election of Student Council is scheduled to be held on 30th October, 2024 through Google Form. The link will be shared on WhatsApp group on 30th October, 2024 at 9:00 AM and voting will be from 9:00 AM to 6:00 PM.

2. Ms. Jyoti Rani of Session 2023-25 (3rd Semester) has been appointed as Election Commissioner for the Election of Student Council and will be assisted by Ms. Riya Sharma and Ms. Priya Sharma, CRs of Semester 3rd, Session 2023-25. Mrs. Gagandeep Kour, Lecturer, DCE will be the overall in charge of Student Council Election.

Princis a College of Educ ari Brahmana, Sam (J&K) - 181133

Principal Dogra College of Education

Copy to :-

- 1. Hon'ble Chairman, DET for his kind information.
- 2. Secretary, DET through Coordinator for his kind information.
- 3. Dean, DET for his kind information.
- 4. Coordinator, DET for her information.
- 5. All teachers concerned for information and necessary action.
- 6. SSO, DET for information and official Record.
- 7. SO, DCE for information and official Record.